Submittal Catalog
For
Prepared By:
19430 W 200th Terr, Spring Hill, Ks 66083
Tel: 816-918-9917
LSCC
FACP SILENT KNIGHT 6808
BATTERY CALCULATIONS

AIR VELOCITY
100 to 4000 ft/min:  (0.5 – 20.3 m/sec.)
ORDERING INFORMATION
SK-DUCT:  Intelligent non-relay duct smoke
detector
SK-PHOTO:  Addressable Photo Detector
SK-PHOTOR:  Addressable Photo Detector with
remote test capability (included with SK-Duct)
SK-RELAY:  Addressable Relay Module, must be
added if relay function is required, (fits in housing)
ACCESSORIES
DST1:  Metal Sampling Tube Duct Width up to 1’
DST1.5:  Metal Sampling Tube Duct Widths 1’ - 2’
DST3: Metal Sampling Tube Duct Widths 2’ – 4’
DST5:  Metal Sampling Tube Duct Widths 4’ – 8’
DST10:  Metal Sampling Tube Duct Widths 8’ – 12’
DH400OE-1:  Weatherproof Enclosure
ETX:  Metal Exhaust Tube Duct width 1’
RA100Z:  Remote LED Annunciator
DCOIL:  Duct accessory coil, required if using with
SK-PHOTO and not SK-PHOTOR (included) with
SK-DUCT
RTS151:  Magnetic Remote Test station
RTS151KEY:  Key-Activated Remote Test station
M02-04-00 Test Magnet P48-21-00 Replacement
End Cap for Metal Sampling Tube
APA151: Remote annunciator with piezo alarm
IMPORTANT NOTES:
• The use of either RTS151 or RTS151KEY
requires the installation of an accessory coil,
DCOIL, sold separately. Please refer to the
SK-DUCT installation instructions for more
information
• The RTS151/RTS151KEY test coil circuit
requires an external 24VDC power supply which
must be UL listed.
ACCESSORY CURRENT LOADS AT 24VDC
Device Standby Alarm
RA100Z 0mA 12mA Max.
RTS151 0mA 12mA Max
RTS151KEY 12mA 12mA Max
Doc 350122 | Rev F | 11/17
© 2017 Honeywell International Inc.
For more information
Learn more about Honeywell Silent Knight and other
products by visiting www.silentknight.com
Honeywell Silent Knight
12 Clintonville Road
Northford, CT 06472
800-328-0103
COMPATIBILITY
The SK-DUCT is compatible with the following
Honeywell Silent Knight fire alarm control panels:
6820: Addressable fire alarm control panel
6820EVS: Addressable fire alarm control panel
with an emergency mass notification system.
6808: Addressable fire alarm control panel
6700: Addressable fire alarm control panel
5700: Addressable fire alarm control panel
5808: Addressable fire alarm control panel
5820XL: Addressable fire alarm control panel
5820XL-EVS: Addressable fire alarm control panel
with an emergency mass notification system.
F E AT U R E S  &  B E NE F I T S
•	 Two sets of Form C
contacts

0.5A @ 125VAC inductive (PF = .35)
0.7A @ 75VAC inductive (PF = .35)
ORDERING INFORMATION
SK-RElAY: Relay Module
ACCESSORIES.
SMB500: 4” Square Surface Mount Electrical Box
CB500 :Module Barrier
COMPATIBILITY
The SK-RELAY is compatible with the following
Honeywell Silent Knight fire alarm control panels:
6820: Addressable fire alarm control panel
6820EVS: Addressable fire alarm control panel
with an emergency mass notification system.
6808: Addressable fire alarm control panel
6700: Addressable fire alarm control panel
5700: Addressable fire alarm control panel
5808: Addressable fire alarm control panel
5820XL: Addressable fire alarm control panel
5820XL-EVS: Addressable fire alarm control panel
with an emergency mass notification system.
Doc 350127| Rev G| 11/17
© 2017 Honeywell International Inc.
For more information
Learn more about Honeywell Silent Knight and other
products by visiting
Honeywell Silent Knight
12 Clintonville Road
Northford, CT 06472
800-328-0103
  1 I56-5846-002
  10/02/2018
BEFORE INSTALLING
Please read the System Sensor Audible Visible Application Reference Guide,
which provides detailed information on notification devices, wiring and
special applications. Copies of this manual are available from System Sensor.
NFPA 72 and NEMA guidelines should be observed.
Important: The notification appliance used must be tested and maintained
following NFPA 72 requirements.
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
System Sensor series of notification appliances offer a wide range of audible
and visible devices for life safety notification. Our 2-wire horn strobes, chime